

## Allied Digestive Health to Exhibit at ACG 2024

Allied Digestive Health (ADH), one of the largest gastroenterology groups in the Northeast U.S., is excited to share its attendance at ACG 2024 (Booth 671).

PHILADELPHIA, PA, UNITED STATES,
October 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -Allied Digestive Health (ADH), a
company of Assured Healthcare
Partners® (AHP®) and one of the largest
gastroenterology groups in the
Northeast U.S., is excited to share its
attendance at ACG 2024 (Booth 671).
Hosted by the American College of
Gastroenterology, a recognized leader
in gastrointestinal education, ACG 2024
offers physicians, researchers, and
industry representatives such as ADH a
chance to connect with peers and stay
up to date on new GI discoveries,



ADH Booth at ACG 2024

benefiting everyone from recently graduated doctors to local patients.

"Fostering a culture of continuous learning and growth allows us to consistently deliver cutting-edge care to our patients," shares Beverly Coleman, Chief Human Resources Officer, Allied Digestive Health. "Conferences like ACG are essential for our gastroenterologists and advanced practice providers to stay at the forefront of research and innovation. By integrating the latest advancements into their care plans, they ensure our patients receive the best possible outcomes. Our physician leaders and executive team are eager to meet and connect with the next generation of GI professionals at ACG to share more about our dynamic culture, the diverse communities we proudly serve, our open positions, and the clinical investments we are making to advance patient care."

The educational aspect of ACG is a draw for practicing gastroenterologists, residents, and fellows, with ACG's Annual Scientific Meeting and Postgraduate Course being considered the premier GI clinical event of the year. Recent graduates are encouraged to take advantage of the career-progressing exhibition floor, where they can learn more about local practices, brand philosophy,

and employee benefits at the ADH booth. Current ADH physicians also benefit from the conference's courses and scientific meetings, allowing them to advance the care and treatment their patients receive.

"The American College of Gastroenterology continually pushes the envelope of what gastrointestinal education looks like, and ACG 2024 is the perfect example of this," Coleman continues. "The convention allows providers like Allied Digestive Health to be at the forefront of gastrointestinal breakthroughs and continue providing the best possible care for our patients. We are looking forward to being a part of the advancement of care and education that takes place at ACG every year."

Visit Allied Digestive Health on-site at ACG 2024 October 25-20 at Booth 671 or attend virtually at <a href="https://acgmeetings.gi.org/registration/">https://acgmeetings.gi.org/registration/</a>.

## ###

About Assured Healthcare Partners: Assured Healthcare Partners® (AHP®) provides capital solutions supporting growth, consolidation, and repositioning opportunities in the healthcare services industry. AHP combines its flexible capital with company and sector-specific research, as well as an extensive industry network and internal team of specialized healthcare resources, to unlock value for portfolio companies and investors. For more information about AHP, visit ahpartners.com.

About Allied Digestive Health: Allied Digestive Health is a leading gastroenterology and hepatology practice with 60+ locations throughout New Jersey and New York, specializing in colon cancer screening, and the treatment of Celiac Disease, GERD, and IBD. Allied Digestive Health is committed to empowering gastroenterologists to deliver compassionate, high-quality, and comprehensive care through an unparalleled patient experience. Their team, comprised of gastroenterologists, pathologists, anesthesiologists, nurse practitioners, and physician assistants work together to uphold the highest standards of care. Learn more at alliedidgestivehealth.com

For PR related inquiries, contact: Emily Peter 9Sail emilyp@9sail.com

Follow Allied Digestive Health: Facebook: @alliedigestivehealth Instagram: @allieddigestivehealth LinkedIn: @allieddigestivehealth

X/Twitter: @ADHGastro

**Emily Peter** 

9Sail
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/752259749

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.